Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022

7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022

7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022

7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022

RMP22-006297
RMP22-006298
RMP22-006299

RMP22-006300
RMP22-006301
RMP22-006302
RMP22-006303
RMP22-006304
RMP22-006306
RMP22-006305
RMP22-006307

RMP22-006308

RMP22-006309
RMP22-006310

2408 ROBIN LN
4734 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 4738
ARBOR DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
THRUSH LN / OWL DR
1101 CARNEGIE ST
3703 RYWICK CT

5600 APOLLO DR

800 ROHLWING RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
NB RT53 AT KIRCHOFF

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
4738 ARBOR DR

4734 ARBOR DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4720 ARBOR DR

5005 NEWPORT DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

FOREST AVE / FAIRFAX
AVE

3400 WELLINGTON CT
4734 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

SUSPICIOUS NOISE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
INTOXICATED DRIVER
ALARM

CODE 2

ALARM

HAZARD

MOTORIST ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HIT AND RUN
CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

7/25/2022 7:43:50 AM



Incident Date

7/23/2022

7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022
7/23/2022

Report Number
RMP22-006311
RMP22-006312
RMP22-006313

RMP22-006314

RMP22-006315

RMP22-006316
RMP22-006317

RMP22-006318
RMP22-006319
RMP22-006320

RMP22-006321
RMP22-006322
RMP22-006323
RMP22-006324
RMP22-006325
RMP22-006326
RMP22-006327
RMP22-006328

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3610 FREMONT ST
4770 KENILWORTH DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2604 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2511 WILKE RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
HAWK LN / ORIOLE LN
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2602 PARK ST

3502 BLUEBIRD LN
5440 NEW WILKE RD
21 N DRYDEN AVE
1470 GOLF RD

2302 BLUEBIRD LN
2404 SCHOOL DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4880 EUCLID AVE
2901 CENTRAL RD
2903 GROUSE LN
4305 WEBER DR

2604 PARK ST

2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC: 3588
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 INFO CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HOLD UP ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST

MAN WITH GUN
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/25/2022 7:43:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/23/2022 RMP22-006329 2200 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022 RMP22-006330 APPROX LOC: 3762 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
7/23/2022 RMP22-006331 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
WEBER DR
7123/2022 RMP22-006332 5124 OLD PLUM GROVE LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
7/23/2022 RMP22-006332 5124 OLD PLUM GROVE LOUD PARTY UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
7123/2022 4734 ARBOR DR CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
7123/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD

7/25/2022 7:43:50 AM



