



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2022	RMP22-006297	2408 ROBIN LN	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/23/2022	RMP22-006298	4734 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/23/2022	RMP22-006299	APPROX LOC: 4738 ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2022	RMP22-006300	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2022	RMP22-006301	THRUSH LN / OWL DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/23/2022	RMP22-006302	1101 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006303	3703 RYWICK CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006304	5600 APOLLO DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006306	800 ROHLWING RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006305	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006307	NB RT53 AT KIRCHOFF	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/23/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		4720 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006308	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2022		FOREST AVE / FAIRFAX AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006309	3400 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006310	4734 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2022	RMP22-006311	3610 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006312	4770 KENILWORTH DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006313	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022		2604 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2022	RMP22-006314	2511 WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006315	HAWK LN / ORIOLE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006316	2602 PARK ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006317	3502 BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/23/2022		5440 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/23/2022	RMP22-006318	21 N DRYDEN AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006319	1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006320	2302 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022		2404 SCHOOL DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006321	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006322	4880 EUCLID AVE	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006323	2901 CENTRAL RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006324	2903 GROUSE LN	MAN WITH GUN	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/23/2022	RMP22-006325	4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006326	2604 PARK ST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/23/2022	RMP22-006327	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006328	APPROX LOC: 3588 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/23/2022	RMP22-006329	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006330	APPROX LOC: 3762 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2022	RMP22-006331	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/23/2022	RMP22-006332	5124 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/23/2022	RMP22-006332	5124 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	LOUD PARTY	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/23/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/23/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT